## Berger, Sheri L

From:	Berger, Sheri L	
Sent:	Monday, September 12, 2016 10:42 AM	
То:	Fernandez, Jose Luis; Clark, Lyn R.	
Cc:	CatalinaSteve@aol.com; Kraus, Larry; Schleicher, Rolf; Pillado, Margarita A.; Anderson, Thomas D	
Subject:	RE: Woodland Hills Board Agenda	

Thank you, Jose Luis. I plan to be there as well and will make the presentation. However, having College people present will be helpful. I have asked Tom V to attend too.

Sheri Berger Vice President, Academic Affairs LA Pierce College

From: Fernandez, Jose Luis
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2016 10:41 AM
To: Clark, Lyn R. <ClarkLR@piercecollege.edu>; Berger, Sheri L <bergersl@piercecollege.edu>
Cc: CatalinaSteve@aol.com; Kraus, Larry <KrausL@piercecollege.edu>; Schleicher, Rolf <SchleiR@piercecollege.edu>; Pillado, Margarita A. <PilladMA@piercecollege.edu>; Anderson, Thomas D <anderstd2@piercecollege.edu>
Subject: RE: Woodland Hills Board Agenda

Hi Lyn and Sheri,

I will attend this meeting with Steve Catalina. We will take care of it.

JL

Jose Luis Fernandez, M.B.A. Dean of Academic Affairs and Institutional Advancement Los Angeles Pierce College 6201 Winnetka Ave. Woodland Hills, CA 91371 818-719-6406 FernanJL@piercecollege.edu www.PierceCollege.edu

From: Clark, Lyn R.
Sent: Saturday, September 10, 2016 11:32 AM
To: Berger, Sheri L <<u>bergersl@piercecollege.edu</u>>
Cc: <u>CatalinaSteve@aol.com</u>; Kraus, Larry <<u>KrausL@piercecollege.edu</u>>; Schleicher, Rolf <<u>SchleiR@piercecollege.edu</u>>; Pillado, Margarita A. <<u>PilladMA@piercecollege.edu</u>>; Fernandez, Jose Luis <<u>FernanJL@piercecollege.edu</u>>;
Subject: RE: Woodland Hills Board Agenda

Hi, Sheri,

I would appreciate your attending the Woodland Hills Chamber of Commerce meeting on Tuesday morning in my place. Hopefully they will give you more time as vice president of the college. I will drop off the materials you may wish to use for your brief presentation; these are ones we developed for the Opening Day activity.



Lyn Clark, Chair Computer Applications and Office Technologies Los Angeles Pierce College

MISSION STATEMENT Pierce College is a student-centered learning institution that offers opportunities for access and success in a diverse college community. The college dedicates its resources to assist students in identifying and achieving their educational, career, and personal goals. Our comprehensive curriculum and support services enable students to earn associate degrees and certificates, prepare for transfer, gain career and technical proficiency, and develop basic skills. We serve our community by providing opportunities for lifelong learning, economic and workforce development, and a variety of enrichment activities.

From: Berger, Sheri L
Sent: Friday, September 09, 2016 9:30 PM
To: Clark, Lyn R.
Cc: <u>CatalinaSteve@aol.com</u>; Kraus, Larry; Schleicher, Rolf; Pillado, Margarita A.
Subject: Re: Woodland Hills Board Agenda

I think someone from the college should attend. To bow out could put us in a bad light with the Chamber. I don't think this is something we want to risk as we are building relationships with the business community.

I can attend and make a 5 minute presentation if no one else can attend.

Sheri

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 9, 2016, at 8:40 PM, Clark, Lyn R. <<u>ClarkLR@piercecollege.edu</u>> wrote:

Hi, Steve,

From the e-mail you sent, I am assuming that the Woodland Hills Chamber of Commerce has allowed us 5 minutes for our presentation. Unfortunately, this negates the purpose of our wishing to meet with the Chamber to solicit feedback for the Pierce College Mission Statement.

I was hoping that we would be allotted anywhere from 20 to 30 minutes so that we could explain our purpose, begin a dialogue, and elicit legitimate feedback. We could leave the members with forms to respond to us after they had an opportunity to ponder further the role our college should play in providing educational opportunities for the members of our community.

As much as I appreciate the Chamber's placing us on its agenda, the 5

minutes allotted to us does not warrant my or anyone else's time away from the college to attend the meeting. Thank you for all your efforts in arranging for us to appear, but I am afraid we should bow out since our purpose cannot be accomplished in the short period of time allotted.

## Lyn

Lyn Clark, Chair Pierce College Council Los Angeles Pierce College

MISSION STATEMENT Pierce College is a student-centered learning institution that offers opportunities for access and success in a diverse college community. The college dedicates its resources to assist students in identifying and achieving their educational, career, and personal goals. Our comprehensive curriculum and support services enable students to earn associate degrees and certificates, prepare for transfer, gain career and technical proficiency, and develop basic skills. We serve our community by providing opportunities for lifelong learning, economic and workforce development, and a variety of enrichment activities.

From: <u>CatalinaSteve@aol.com</u> [<u>CatalinaSteve@aol.com</u>] Sent: Friday, September 09, 2016 3:29 PM To: Clark, Lyn R. Subject: Fwd: Woodland Hills Board Agenda

I just received the information below from the Chamber of Commerce. Didn't realize it would be so early. I can attend with you and was already planning on doing so.

Steve

From: diana@woodlandhillscc.net To: <u>CatalinaSteve@aol.com</u> Sent: 9/9/2016 3:13:12 P.M. Pacific Daylight Time Subj: Woodland Hills Board Agenda

You are on the agenda for approximately 8:05 AM to 8:10 AM.

The Board of Directors meeting will be Tuesday, September 13, 2016 at 8:00 AM at the Motion Picture Television Fund Saban Building. The address is: 23388 Mulholland Dr., Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Thank You,

Diana

×	×	×

## Stay Connected,

## Diana Williams

CEO

West Valley~Warner Center Chamber of Commerce

Your Connection to the Greater West Valley & Warner Center

818-347-4737 diana@woodlandhillscc.net

<image001.jpg>